



Invitation Press Conference Berlin Science Week 2023

Dear media representatives,

together with **Ina Czyborra**, Senator for Science, Health, and Nursing of Berlin and **Holzmarkt 25**, we cordially invite you to the press conference for the 8th edition of Berlin Science Week.

The press conference will take place on Wednesday, 11 October 2023 between 11:30 a.m. and 12:30 p.m; the press representatives can participate in person or via livestream.

Due to the limited number of places at the venue, we ask all participants to register by email at press@berlinscienceweek.com by **9 October 2023**. Attendance without prior registration is not possible.

The link to the livestream of the press conference will be made available here shortly before the broadcast: berlinscienceweek.com/event/press-conference/

Date: Wednesday, 11 October 2023 Time: 11:30 a.m. – 12:30 p.m.

Location: Salöön at Holzmarkt 25, Holzmarktstrasse 25, 10243 Berlin and via livestream

Language: English

Our panel guests are:

- Ina Czyborra, Senator for Science, Health and Nursing, Berlin Senate
- Jürgen Mlynek, Coordinator Berlin Science Week, Chairman Falling Walls Foundation
- Luiza Bengtsson, Head of Berlin Science Week
- Piergiorgio Alotto, Scientific Attaché at the Italian Embassy in Berlin
- Martin Rennert, Chairman, Einstein Foundation Berlin
- Roman Engel-Herbert, Director, Paul Drude Institute for Solid State Electronics

Discover more about the Berlin Science Week 2023 programme at berlinscienceweek.com/programme/

Press contact: Olena Taran, Press Officer Falling Walls Foundation, press@berlinscienceweek.com.



